
State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Adams County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0101512 US 27 Small Structure 

Replacement

Small Structure Over Habegger 

Ditch, from 1.2 miles N of SR 

218

Fort Wayne 0 NHS Bridge 

Construction

CN $447,600.00 $111,900.00   $559,500.00 M 01

Comments: Submitted modification for moving FY 2016 CN $559,500 to FY 2017 in the 2014-2017 STIP. The FY 15 CN funding for Utilities remains in the 2014-2017 STIP for this des.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0101513 US 27 Small Structure 

Replacement

Small Structure Over Wittmer 

#1 Ditch, 1.0 mile N of SR 218.

Fort Wayne 0 NHS Bridge 

Construction

CN $524,320.00 $131,080.00   $655,400.00 M 01

Comments: Submitted modification for moving FY 2016 CN $655,400 to FY 2017 in the 2014-2017 STIP.  The FY 15 CN for Utilities remains in FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP fro this des.

Adams County Total

Federal: $971,920.00 Match :$242,980.00 2014: 2015: 2016: 2017: $1,214,900.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 1 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Bartholomew County

Columbus 1173210 ST 1001 Traffic Signals 

Modernization

Various within city of 

Columbus

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Columbus MPO CN $403,650.00 $0.00    $403,650.00M 01

Columbus MPO PE $40,050.00 $0.00 $40,050.00    

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $44,850.00    $44,850.00

100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $4,450.00 $4,450.00    

Comments: Move CN from FY2014 to FY2015.  Approved in CAMPOS 2014-2017 TIP.

Bartholomew County Total

Federal: $443,700.00 Match :$49,300.00 2014: $44,500.00 2015: $448,500.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 2 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Brown County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006398 SR 46 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 46 EAST OF SR 446 AT RP 

69+04.

Seymour 0 NHS Bridge ROW RW $20,000.00 $5,000.00  $25,000.00   M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $16,000.00 $4,000.00   $20,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification moving UT/CN from FY 2015 to FY 2017 and RW from FY 2014 to FY 2016 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Brown County Total

Federal: $36,000.00 Match :$9,000.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $25,000.00 2017: $20,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 3 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Clinton County

Clinton County 0900836 IR 1015 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

BR# 32 over S. Fork of Wildcat 

Creek on CR 575 W. .

Crawfordsville .17 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $285,007.40    $285,007.40M 01

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00    

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $744,157.60 $0.00    $744,157.60

Local Bridge 

Program

RW $24,000.00 $0.00 $24,000.00    

Comments: update RW FY to 14 and CN FY to 15 no funding change

Clinton County Total

Federal: $768,157.60 Match :$291,007.40 2014: $30,000.00 2015: $1,029,165.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 4 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Decatur County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006392 SR 3 Br Repl, 

Comp.Cont.Pres.Conc

.Bulb T-Beam

SR 3 10.68 miles north of SR 7 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $12,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00   $15,000.00M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $161,595.20 $40,398.80  $176,994.00  $25,000.00

Comments: Submitted modification moving $15,000 in RW from FY 2014 to FY 2015 making the total RW in 2015 $55,000. Added $176,994 to the CN phase in FY 2016 making total of $598,994 in CN 

phase for FY 2016. This is a modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Decatur County Total

Federal: $173,595.20 Match :$43,398.80 2014: $0.00 2015: $40,000.00 2016: $176,994.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 5 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Delaware County

MPO - Muncie 0800089 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Pedestrian walkway along 

Macedonia Ave, from 26th to 

29th St

Greenfield .38 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $92,000.00 $0.00    $92,000.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $23,000.00    $23,000.00

Comments: Moving FY was approved with resolution 14-02

MPO - Muncie 0901916 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Construction of sidewalks 

through the Lyndenbrook Area

Greenfield 1.19 Off Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $407,500.00 $0.00    $407,500.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $101,875.00    $101,875.00

Comments: Moving FY was approved with resolution 14-02

Muncie 0710089 ST 1011 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

Walnut Street, fr McGalliard Rd 

to Riggin Rd,2.0 mi N of SR32, 

2.4 mi W of US 35

Greenfield .9 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$10,000.00    ($10,000.00)M 01

Muncie MPO CN -$40,000.00 $0.00    ($40,000.00)

Comments: Muncie MPO Resolution 14-01 lowered CN federal 40,000 and local was reduced 10,000.

Muncie 1006333 VA 1033 Signing Replacement of signs to meet 

FHWA sign retro-reflectivity 

standards

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Muncie MPO CN $1,184,828.00 $0.00    $1,184,828.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $131,648.00    $131,648.00

Comments: Reduced CN federal by 40,000 and reduced local CN 10,000 resolution 14-01.

 Now also need to move CN FY to FY 15 from FY 14 resolution 14-02

Delaware County Total

Federal: $1,644,328.00 Match :$246,523.00 2014: 2015: $1,890,851.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 6 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hamilton County

Hamilton County 0810287 IR 1001 Added Travel Lanes 146th Street from Ditch Road to 

Spring Mill Road (Phase I)

Greenfield 1 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $452,000.00 $452,000.00    M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $508,000.00 $0.00 $508,000.00    

Comments: Adjust funds:  increase Fed by $508,000 = $5,890,000; increase Loc by $452,000 = $1,797,500.  TIP 14-01.2 - LOCAL - Q1 2014

Hamilton County 1173460 ST 1065 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Roundabout at Cumberland 

Rd.& 96th St intersection

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $2,111,200.00 $0.00    $2,111,200.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $527,800.00    $527,800.00

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2015.  CN was listed twice in 2014, please delete both 2014.  TIP 14-00 - IRTIP - 0 2014-2017

Hamilton County 1297562 ST 1053 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Hague Rd. & Carrigan Rd. 

(209th St) Roundabout

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $920,000.00 $0.00    $920,000.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $230,000.00    $230,000.00

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2015.  Eliminate PE in 2014. TIP 14-00 - IRTIP - 0 2014-2017

Hamilton County 1173093 ST 1070 Enhancement 146th Street from Carey Rd to 

Herriman Blvd

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $378,400.00 $0.00    $378,400.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $265,557.00    $265,557.00

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2015.  TIP 14-01.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q1 2014

Westfield 1173079 ST 1004 Enhancement Old Monon Trail from 181st to 

191st.

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$431,123.00    ($431,123.00)M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $469,173.00 $0.00    $469,173.00

Comments: Decrease local match by $431,123 to = $391,460.  Increase Fed match by $469,173 to = $1,565,840.

Westfield 1173193 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Old Monon Trail from 191st 

Street to 206th Street in 

Washington Township

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$68,342.00 $0.00  ($68,342.00)   M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $653,492.00  $653,492.00   

Comments: move CN from 2015 to 2016.  Fed = $660,585; Loc = $2,417,965.  TIP 14-00 - IRTIP - 0 2014-2017

Noblesville 1383168 ST 1073 Enhancement Along Midland Trace RR 

Corridor for Rails to Trails 

conversion, RW

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $150,000.00    $150,000.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO RW $600,000.00 $0.00    $600,000.00

Comments: move RW from 2014 to 2015. TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Hamilton County Total

Federal: $4,918,431.00 Match :$1,847,726.00 2014: $960,000.00 2015: $5,221,007.00 2016: $585,150.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 7 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Hendricks County

Brownsburg 0200705 ST 1004 Added Travel Lanes From US 136 to 56th Street Crawfordsville 1.61 On Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $347,147.00 $0.00 $347,147.00    M 01

Comments: Per Admin Mod 3-10-14, add section 130 safety funds to FY 14 for RR CN 100% federal

Town of Avon 1006094 ST 1003 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Intersection of Dan Jones Rd 

and Main Road

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $227,183.00 $0.00    $227,183.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $25,313.00    $25,313.00

Comments: TIP MOD 2-25-14 on last entry

Hendricks County Total

Federal: $574,330.00 Match :$25,313.00 2014: $347,147.00 2015: $252,496.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 8 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Henry County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382212 I 70 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

I-70 @ 0.224 mile E of Henry / 

Hancock Co. Line

Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge ROW RW $4,500.00 $500.00    $5,000.00M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $182,700.00 $20,300.00    $203,000.00

Comments: There is $5000 for RW purchase in FY15, please move $1000 of this to FY14.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382215 I 70 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

I-70 @ 1.088 Mikle E of SR 103 Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $229,500.00 $25,500.00    $255,000.00M 01

Bridge ROW RW $9,000.00 $1,000.00    $10,000.00

Comments: Please move $1000 of the R/W money in FY15 to FY14.

Henry County Total

Federal: $425,700.00 Match :$47,300.00 2014: 2015: $473,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 9 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Howard County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006226 SR 26 Bridge Deck Overlay 2.75 E SR 213 over Wildcat 

Creek

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $428,000.00 $107,000.00   $535,000.00 M 01

Comments: Please Transfer CN Funding amount from 2016 to 2017

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006341 SR 26 Bridge Painting 2.75 miles East of SR-213 @ 

Wildcat Creek

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $91,098.40 $22,774.60   $113,873.00 M 01

Comments: Please transfer CN Funding amount from 2016 to 2017

Howard County Total

Federal: $519,098.40 Match :$129,774.60 2014: 2015: 2016: 2017: $648,873.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 10 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Huntington County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296426 I 69 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge Over Flat Creek (NBL), 

5.43 Miles North of US 224.

Fort Wayne 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $31,500.00 $3,500.00    $35,000.00M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $316,980.00 $35,220.00   $352,200.00 

Comments: Submitted modification for moving FY 2016 CN $352,200 to FY 2017, and FY 2014 PE $35,000 to FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296455 I 69 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge Over Flat Creek (SBL), 

5.43 Miles North of US 224.

Fort Wayne 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $31,500.00 $3,500.00    $35,000.00M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $316,800.00 $35,200.00   $352,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification for moving FY 2016 CN $352,000 to FY 2017 and FY 2014 PE $35,000 to FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Huntington County Total

Federal: $696,780.00 Match :$77,420.00 2014: 2015: $70,000.00 2016: 2017: $704,200.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 11 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jackson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006429 SR 235 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 235 5.80 Miles North of SR 

135

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $24,000.00 $6,000.00  $30,000.00   M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00   $10,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification moving UT/CN phase from FY 2015 to FY 2017. Moving RW phase from FY 2015 to FY 2016.  Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296684 SR 58 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

4.32 miles E of SR-258 over 

Buck Creek on SR-58

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00M 01

Comments: Submitted modification for RW in FY 2014 ($20,000) moving to FY 2015 for a total of $35,000 in FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1382562 SR 135 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

0.12 miles N of US 50 over 

Wayman Ditch

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $93,920.00 $23,480.00    $117,400.00M 01

Comments: Submitted modification to move PE phase only from FY 2014 to FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Jackson County Total

Federal: $141,920.00 Match :$35,480.00 2014: 2015: $137,400.00 2016: $30,000.00 2017: $10,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 12 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jefferson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006242 SR 7 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 7 North of SR 250 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $44,000.00 $11,000.00  $55,000.00   M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $344,800.00 $86,200.00   $431,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification moving RW phase from FY 2015 to FY 2016 and UT/CN and CN phases from FY 2016 to FY 2017. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006417 US 421 Small Structure Pipe 

Lining

US 421 2.69 Miles North of SR 

250

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $320,800.00 $80,200.00   $401,000.00 M 01

Bridge ROW RW $29,600.00 $7,400.00  $37,000.00   

Comments: Submitted modification for RW moving from FY 2014 to FY 2016 and CN phase from FY 2016 to 2017 to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006424 SR 62 Small Structure 

Replacement

3.0 miles East of US 421 Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $48,000.00 $12,000.00   $60,000.00 M 01

Comments: Submitted modification for the RW phase to move from FY 2014 and 2015 to FY 2017 for all RW.  Modify to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173314 SR 7 Slide Correction SR-7 at Hanging Rock Hill in 

Madison

Seymour .198 NHS Road ROW RW $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00M 01

Comments: Submitted modification moving the RW phase from 2014 to 2015. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173806 SR 56 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge over Indian-Kentuck 

Creek, 07.22 miles E of US 421.

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $9,600.00 $2,400.00    $12,000.00M 01

Comments: Submitted modification moving RW from FY 2014 to FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP for $12,000.

Jefferson County Total

Federal: $844,800.00 Match :$211,200.00 2014: 2015: $72,000.00 2016: $92,000.00 2017: $892,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 13 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Jennings County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006393 SR 3 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 3 north of SR 250 at RP 

38+45.

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $24,000.00 $6,000.00   $30,000.00 M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $8,000.00 $2,000.00   $10,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification moving UT/CN phase from 2015 to 2017 and RW phase from 2015 to 2017. Modification to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Jennings County Total

Federal: $32,000.00 Match :$8,000.00 2014: 2015: 2016: 2017: $40,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 14 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Johnson County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006395 SR 135 Small Structure 

Replacement

SR 135 0.80 miles north of SR 

144.

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $48,000.00 $12,000.00    $60,000.00M 01

Bridge ROW RW $28,000.00 $7,000.00   $35,000.00 

Comments: PE phase moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and reduced to $60,000 and RW moved from FY 2014 to FY 2017 and reduced to $35,000.  CN phase moved out of the 2014-2017 STIP with CN 

anticipated in FY 2018.  IMPO concurred via letter from Kristyn Campbell of the MPO staff dated March 6, 2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296975 I 65 Bridge Deck Overlay Greensburg Road over I-65 2.1 

miles south of SR-44

Seymour 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $59,292.00 $6,588.00    $65,880.00M 01

Bridge ROW RW $27,000.00 $3,000.00   $30,000.00 

Comments: PE moved from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and RW moved from FY 2015 to FY 2017 and CN phase moved from FY 2016 to FY 2018 which is outside the 2014-2017 TIP and STIP.  IMPO concurred 

with change via letter dated March 7, 2014.  No funding changes were made as part of this modificaiton other than deleting the CN phase from the currently active TIP and STIP.

Franklin 1173574 ST 1003 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

N. Main Street from Martin 

Place to US 31 (Phase 2)

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $3,736,570.00 $0.00 $3,736,570.00    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $975,960.00 $975,960.00    

Comments: Modify CN in STIP for FY2014 of $216,578.  Approved of Administrative Amendment to the 2014-2017 INDY/TIP dated 3/3/2014.  Total Federal Amount should be $3,736,570.00

Johnson County 1173102 ST 1001 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Co. Br. #200 over Brewer 

Ditch, 0.05 miles south of 

Christina Drive

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $29,600.00 $29,600.00    M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $29,600.00 $0.00 $29,600.00    

Comments: Increase STP Group 1 Funds for CN/CE by $29,600.  Approved of a Administrative Modification to the 2014-2017 IRTIP dated 3/6/2014

Whiteland 1173103 IR 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Roundabout Intersection 

Improvement Whiteland Rd 

(500N) and Graham Rd(225E)

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $12,000.00    $12,000.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO RW $108,000.00 $0.00    $108,000.00

Comments: RW moving from F 2014 to FY2015.  IRTIP 14-02.1 Administrative Modification Q2 2014.

Whiteland 1383103 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Town of Whiteland Municipal 

Sign Inventory and 

Replacement

Seymour 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $3,500.00 $3,500.00    M 01

Indianapolis MPO PE $31,500.00 $0.00 $31,500.00    

Comments: PE phase moving from FY14 to FY15.  Approval of an Administrative Modification to the 2014-2017 IRTIP effective 3/3/14.

Johnson County Total

Federal: $4,067,962.00 Match :$1,049,648.00 2014: $4,806,730.00 2015: $245,880.00 2016: 2017: $65,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 15 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Lake County

Lake County 0088990 IR 1000 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge #36 State Line Road 

over Kankakee River

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Local Bridge 

Program

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: Change letting year from 2015 to 2016 Admin Mod Feb 2014-1

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0301112 US 12 Road Rehabilitation 

(3R/4R Standards)

From US 41 to Schrage Ave, 

1.56 miles E of US 41

LaPorte 1.534 NHS Road Consulting PE $161,181.60 $40,295.40 $201,477.00    M 01

Comments: Funds for CE being added in the amount shown

Hammond 1298680 US 12 Roadside Work, Other from US 41 to Schrage Ave., 

1.56 mi E US 41

LaPorte 1.534 NHS Road 

Construction

CN $1,760,000.00 $440,000.00 $2,200,000.00    M 01

Comments: Subsidiary project included in 0301112, a project added to TIP via Amendment #10 (Emergency) 2/4/2014.

Whiting 1382331 US 12 Roadside Work, Other from US 41 to Schrage Ave., 

1.56 mi E of US 41

LaPorte 1.541 NHS Road 

Construction

CN $2,240,000.00 $560,000.00 $2,800,000.00    M 01

Comments: Subsidiary project included in 0301112, a project added to TIP via Amendment #10 (emergency) 2/4/2014.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006737 US 12 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

& Hobart Rd LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE $194,627.20 $48,656.80 $243,284.00    M 01

Comments: Funds for CE being added in the amount shown

Lake County 9980080 ST 1000 Intersection 

Improvement

45th Ave from Colfax to 

Whitcomb (earmark) (PH1)

LaPorte 1.5 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: Change CN year from 2016 to 2017 Admin Mod Feb 2014-1 G Evers

Merrillville 0900067 ST 1001 Added Travel Lanes Mississippi St from 83rd Ave to 

93rd Ave.

LaPorte 1.8 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: CN phase moved from 2014 to 2015 NIRPC TIP Admin Mod March 2014-1 G Evers 3/6/14

Lake Station 1173429 ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Intersection Improvement 

Central Ave at Fairview Ave.

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $50,000.00  $50,000.00   M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $2,120,000.00    $2,120,000.00

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $200,000.00 $0.00  $200,000.00   

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 16 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Lake Station 1173429 ST 1001 Intersection 

Improvement, 

Roundabout

Intersection Improvement 

Central Ave at Fairview Ave.

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00M 01

Comments: Admin Mod to split funds from 100% local to 80/20.  Phase was already in STIP at 100% local

Hammond 1297017 SR 312 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Chicago Avenue (SR 312) from 

Illinois State Line to White Oak 

Avenue

LaPorte 2.114 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $300,000.00 $178,477.50   $121,522.50M 01

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $0.00 $0.00 ($486,090.00)   $486,090.00

Comments: Admin Mod Feb 2014-1 Split RW funds into 2014 and 2015. 2014 $713,910.00 and 2015 $486,090.00

New Chicago 1173717 ST 1001 Traffic Signals, New 

Or Modernized

Michigan Street Signal Upgrade 

at Huber Blvd.

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $176,191.00 $0.00 $176,191.00    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $19,414.20 $19,414.20    

Comments: Additional funds to CN phase $176,191.00 NIRPC TIP Admin Mod Mar 2014-2

Crown Point 1173708 ST 1001 Intersect. Improv. W/ 

Added Turn Lanes

Merrillville Road Intersection at 

Summit Street

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: CN phase move from 2014 to 2015 Admin Mod Feb 2014-1 G Evers

Lake County Total

Federal: $4,931,999.80 Match :$3,578,366.40 2014: $5,332,753.70 2015: $2,927,612.50 2016: $250,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 17 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Marion County

Indianapolis 0810498 ST 1026 Pavement, Other Georgetown Road from 56th 

Street to 62nd Street

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $160,000.00 $160,000.00    M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $640,000.00 $0.00 $640,000.00    

Comments: Adjust funds for CN in 2014: increase Fed by $640,000 = $5,600,000; increase Loc by $160,000 = $1,400,000.  CN is listed twice, please remove Amendment 14-11. ----   TIP 14-00 - IRTIP - 

0 2014-2017

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1005812 I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay Bridge on ramp from 

Indianapolis mid-field terminal 

access to EB I-70 over I-70

Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge 

Construction

CN $583,200.00 $64,800.00   $648,000.00 M 01

Comments: Please move CN Funding from 2016 to 2017

Indianapolis 1173064 ST 1061 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Lafayette Rd over CSX 

Railroad, .45 miles NW of 30th 

St

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $20,000.00 $0.00 $20,000.00    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00    

Comments: increase funds for CN:  increase Fed by $20,000 = $3,555,200; increase Loc by $5,000 = $888,800.  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173081 ST 1001 Other Intersection 

Improvement

East Stop 11 at Madison Ave Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $23,183.00    $23,183.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $566,757.00 $0.00    $566,757.00

Comments: TIP - 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173082 ST 1015 Other Intersection 

Improvement

10th St at Tibbs Ave Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $111,364.00 $0.00    $111,364.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $12,374.00    $12,374.00

Comments: move from 2014 to 2015.  Adjust funds:  increase Fed $111,364 = $964,654; increase Loc $12,374 = $107,184.  TIP 14-02.2 - LOCAL - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173115 ST 1075 Other Intersection 

Improvement

79th Street at Michigan Road Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$9,416.00 ($9,416.00)    M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN -$84,662.00 $0.00 ($84,662.00)    

Comments: Adjust funds:  decrease Loc by $9,416 = $53,871; decrease Fed by $84,662 = $484,838.  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173116 ST 1001 Other Intersection 

Improvement

Shelby Street at Tabor Street Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $3,080.00 $3,080.00    M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $27,720.00 $0.00 $27,720.00    

Comments: Adjust funds:  increase Fed by $27,720 = $279,360; increase Loc by $3,080 = $31,040.  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173165 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

30th Street and Shadeland Ave Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,960.00 $1,960.00    M 01

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 18 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Indianapolis 1173165 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

30th Street and Shadeland Ave Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $17,643.00 $0.00 $17,643.00    M 01

Comments: increase CE in 2014; Fed by $17,643 = $199,755; Loc by $1,960 = $22,195.  delete the duplicate CN.  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296551 I 70 Bridge Deck Overlay over Harding St and CSX RR ; 

2.36 mile S of I -65

Greenfield 0 Interstate Bridge Consulting PE $72,000.00 $8,000.00    $80,000.00M 01

Comments: Disregard PE funding and remove from the program.  Work will be done in-house and funding is no longer required.

Indianapolis 0902315 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

St Thomas Aquinas School 

neighborhood

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $200,000.00 $0.00  $200,000.00   M 01

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2016,  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Other 1006361 ST 1072 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Vicinity around Immaculate 

Heart of Mary School and IPS 

84 in NE Indianapolis

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $200,000.00 $0.00  $200,000.00   M 01

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2016. TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1173766 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

SRTS Mainly 42nd St. & Park 

Ave., but also Central Ave 

College Ave. intersection

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $200,000.00 $0.00  $200,000.00   M 01

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2016. TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1298651 ST 1001 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Central Ave. in Indianapolis Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program

CN $8,160.00 $0.00  $8,160.00   M 01

Local Safety 

Program

PE -$8,160.00 $0.00 ($8,160.00)    

Comments: Reduce PE by $8,160 to $41,840.  Increase CN by  $8,160  to $208,160. TIP -  4-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indiana State 

Agencies

1382008 VA 

ENHC

Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Indiana State Fairgrounds Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Local Trans 

Enhancement 

Program

CN $1,392,900.00 $0.00 $1,392,900.00    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $348,225.00 $348,225.00    

Comments: Move CN from 2015 to 2014.  PE move out of 2015; funds were issued in 2013. TIP 12-07 - INDOT - Q1 2013

Lawrence 1173106 ST 1033 Install New Guard Rail 56th Street and Franklin Road Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,900.00    $1,900.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $17,100.00 $0.00    $17,100.00

Comments: 14-01.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q1 2014

Speedway 1173576 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Town of Speedway Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $21,000.00    $21,000.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO RW $84,000.00 $0.00    $84,000.00

Indianapolis MPO PE $416,000.00 $0.00    $416,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 19 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Speedway 1173576 ST 1001 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

Town of Speedway Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

PE $0.00 $104,000.00    $104,000.00M 01

Comments: Per Indy MPO TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014.  Move $500,000 Federal TE $125,000 Local Match CN funds to PE and RW.  Move funds from FY 2014 to 2015.

Indianapolis 1383159 ST 1001 Install Lighting Install flashing beacons at 

schools in various locations

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN -$1,124,271.00 $0.00 ($1,124,271.00)    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 -$124,919.00 ($124,919.00)    

Comments: adjust funds:  decrease Fed by $1,124,271 = $2,096,289; decrease Loc by $124,919 = $232,921.  TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Indianapolis 1383160 ST 1029 Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Ellenberger Pk E to Ritter, S to 

aband'd RR cooridor E to 

Arlington, PensyTrPh2

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $350,000.00    $350,000.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $1,400,000.00 $0.00    $1,400,000.00

Comments: Move CN from 2014 to 2015.  TIP14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Beech Grove 1383164 ST 1081 Enhancement Beech Grove 

High-Middle-Intermediate 

School Pedestrian Infra. 

Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $78,140.00    $78,140.00M 01

Indianapolis MPO CN $312,460.00 $0.00    $312,460.00

Comments: move CN from 2014 to 2015. TIP 14-01.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q1 2014

Indianapolis 1173111 ST 1001 Other Intersection 

Improvement

11th Street at MLK Greenfield 0 Off Federal Aid Indianapolis MPO CN $4,162.00 $0.00 $4,162.00    M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $462.00 $462.00    

Comments: Adjust funds:  increase Loc by $462.00 = $16,632; increase Fed by $4,162 = $149,692. TIP 14-02.1 - ADMINISTRATIVE - Q2 2014

Marion County Total

Federal: $5,056,373.00 Match :$1,047,789.00 2014: $1,269,724.00 2015: $3,578,278.00 2016: $608,160.00 2017: $648,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 20 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Montgomery County

Montgomery 

County

1173139 IR 1019 Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

Bridge 126 over Rattlesnake 

Creek on 275 W

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Local Bridge 

Program

RW $12,760.00 $0.00    $12,760.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $3,190.00    $3,190.00

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $209,070.00  $209,070.00   

Local Bridge 

Program

CN $836,280.00 $0.00  $836,280.00   

Comments: Move RW funds to FY 15 and CN funds to FY 16 no funding amounts changed

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1005722 US 231 Environmental 

Mitigation

US 231 and SR 32 SW Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Statewide 

Construction

CN $1,238,400.00 $309,600.00 $1,548,000.00    M 01

Comments: This project is part of Origin DES 9133550, an added travel lanes project.  Since this is a mitigation DES for the ATL project it only requires a modification to the STIP for CN in FY 14. jw

Montgomery County Total

Federal: $2,087,440.00 Match :$521,860.00 2014: $1,548,000.00 2015: $15,950.00 2016: $1,045,350.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 21 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Noble County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297025 SR 9 Bridge Maintenance 

And Repair

Bridge for Northport Road over 

SR 9, 3.83 Miles North of US 6.

Fort Wayne 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $84,000.00 $21,000.00  $105,000.00   M 01

Comments: Submitted modification for changing WORK TYPE from a Bridge Deck Overlay to a Bridge Maintenance and Repair; and a reduction in the FY 2016 CN from $315,962 to $105,000 in the 

2014-2017 STIP

Noble County Total

Federal: $84,000.00 Match :$21,000.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $105,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 22 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Ohio County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006484 SR 156 Slide Correction 0.60 miles W of E Jct SR 56 

and SR 156

Seymour .2 On Federal Aid Road ROW RW $88,000.00 $22,000.00    $110,000.00M 01

Road Consulting PE $120,000.00 $30,000.00 $0.00   $150,000.00

Road 

Construction

CN $20,000.00 $5,000.00   $25,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modifications for PE moving from FY 2014 to FY 2015 and reduce to $150,000. Moving RW from 2014 to 2015 and moving UT/CN phase to FY 2017 from 2015 in the 2014-2017 

STIP.

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173321 SR 156 Slide Correction 1.14 mile W of E Jct SR 56 and 

SR 156

Seymour .082 On Federal Aid Statewide 

Construction

CN $256,000.00 $64,000.00   $320,000.00 M 01

Comments: Submitted modification moving CN phase only from FY 2016 to FY 2017 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Ohio County Total

Federal: $484,000.00 Match :$121,000.00 2014: $0.00 2015: $260,000.00 2016: 2017: $345,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 23 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Owen County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1296705 US 231 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

2.92 miles S of SR-46 over 

Rattlesnake Creek on US-231.

Seymour 0 NHS Bridge ROW RW $16,000.00 $4,000.00    $20,000.00M 01

Comments: Submitted modification moving the $20,000 in RW from FY 2014 to FY 2015 making the total of $35,000 in RW for FY 2015 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Owen County Total

Federal: $16,000.00 Match :$4,000.00 2014: 2015: $20,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 24 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Porter County

Portage 1173430 ST 1012 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Central Ave. reconstruction 

from Lake/Porter Co. Line to 

Willowcreek Road

LaPorte 2.08 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

RW $0.00 $550,000.00  $550,000.00   M 01

Northwest Indiana 

MPO

RW $200,000.00 $0.00  $200,000.00   

Comments: Admin Mod Federal funds $200,000.00.  change from 100% local to 80/20 split.   NIRPC Amendment #12

Valparaiso 1382602 ST 1001 Traffic Signals, New 

Or Modernized

City wide signage and signal 

project

LaPorte 0 On Federal Aid Northwest Indiana 

MPO

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: Change funding year for CN from 2016 to 2015 Admin Mod Feb 2014-1

Porter County Total

Federal: $200,000.00 Match :$550,000.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $750,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 25 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Putnam County

Putnam County 1173146 IR 1019 Bridge Replacement, 

Other Construction

Bridge 104 on a Branch of 

Walnut Creek on Dunbar road

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid Local Bridge 

Program

CN $290,914.00 $0.00    $290,914.00M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $186,360.00    $186,360.00

Group IV Program CN $454,526.00 $0.00    $454,526.00

Comments: FY update on CN funds from FY 16 to FY 15. No funding amount changes

Putnam County 1297140 IR 1026 Safety Revisions CR 725 East/CR 525 North, 

Shoulder Widening & High 

Friction Surface

Crawfordsville 0 Off Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $45,251.00 $45,251.00    M 01

Local Safety 

Program

CN $65,670.70 $0.00 $65,670.70    

Comments: additional amount of 65,670.70 added to federal CN funds for this project FY 14

Putnam County Total

Federal: $811,110.70 Match :$231,611.00 2014: $110,921.70 2015: $931,800.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 26 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Randolph County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0710516 SR 227 Small Structure 

Replacement

1.60 miles N of US 36 Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $271,200.00 $67,800.00  $339,000.00   M 01

Bridge ROW RW $36,000.00 $9,000.00 $4,000.00   $41,000.00

Comments: Please move $4000 of the FY15 R/W funds into FY14 which leaves $41,000 in FY15.

Randolph County Total

Federal: $307,200.00 Match :$76,800.00 2014: $4,000.00 2015: $41,000.00 2016: $339,000.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 27 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Ripley County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1006416 US 421 Small Structure 

Replacement

US 421 14.84 miles North of SR 

250

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge ROW RW $45,600.00 $11,400.00  $57,000.00   M 01

Bridge 

Construction

CN $344,000.00 $86,000.00  $10,000.00 $420,000.00 

Comments: Submitted modification to move RW from FY 2014 to FY 2016, UT/CN from FY 2015 to FY 2016 and CN from FY 2016 to FY 2017 in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Ripley County Total

Federal: $389,600.00 Match :$97,400.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $67,000.00 2017: $420,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 28 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Scott County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

0800073 SR 203 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

1.52 miles S SR-3 over Woods 

Fork Creek

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge Consulting PE -$16,000.00 -$4,000.00 ($53,000.00)   $33,000.00M 01

Bridge ROW RW $31,200.00 $7,800.00   $39,000.00 

Bridge 

Construction

CN $28,480.00 $7,120.00   $35,600.00 

Bridge 

Construction

PE $4,800.00 $1,200.00   $6,000.00 

Comments: PE for FY 2014 was $78,000. Moving $33,000 to FY 2015 and leaving $25,000 in FY 2014 for total of $53,000 now. For UT/CN  and UT/PE phases moving from FY 2016 to FY 2017.  RW 

Phase moving from FY 2014 to FY 2017.  All to be modified in the 2014-2017 STIP.

Scott County Total

Federal: $48,480.00 Match :$12,120.00 2014: -$53,000.00 2015: $33,000.00 2016: 2017: $80,600.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 29 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

St. Joseph County

Lakeville 1005925 VA 1026 Other Type Project 

(Miscellaneous)

US 31 Town of Lakeville from 

Mangus Drive to Patterson 

Street

LaPorte .4 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $0.00     M 01

Group IV Program CN $0.00 $0.00     

Comments: FY change from 2015 to 2016 MACOG TIP Admin Mod Resolution 06-14

St. Joseph County Total

Federal: $0.00 Match :$0.00 2014: 2015: 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 30 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Switzerland County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173350 SR 56 Br Repl, Comp. Cont. 

Conc. Construction

Sr 56 over Tucker Run at RP 

154 + 36

Seymour 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $1,111,200.00 $277,800.00  $50,000.00 $1,339,000.00 M 01

Comments: Submitted modification moving UT/CN from FY 2015 to FY 2016. Moving CN phase from FY 2016 to FY 2017 and slight increase. Modify to the 2014-2017 STIP.

Switzerland County Total

Federal: $1,111,200.00 Match :$277,800.00 2014: 2015: 2016: $50,000.00 2017: $1,339,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 31 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Tippecanoe County

West Lafayette 0902212 SP BIKE Bike/Pedestrian 

Facilities

Cattail Trail extension 

Northwestern to Neil 

Armstrong drive

Crawfordsville .49 On Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $200,000.00 $0.00    $200,000.00M 01

Comments: TIP resolution T-13-09 increase CN funds 200,000 federal total CN federal now 748,900

West Lafayette 1006476 ST 1001 New Flasher 

Installation

Salisbury St at LaGrange St; 

Tapawingo Dr at Wabash 

Heritage Trail in W Lafayett

Crawfordsville 0 Multiple 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,687.00 $1,687.00    M 01

Lafayette MPO CN $204,187.00 $0.00 $204,187.00    

Comments: TIP resolution T-13-09 increase CN funds  additional amount of 204,187 federal and 1,687 local for a total of 315,787 federal

Lafayette 1172458 SP BIKE Bridge Rehabilitation 

Or Repair

John T Myers & Riehle Plaza 

Ped Bridges, 300 ft N of SR 26 

bridge over Wabash

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $177,500.00 $177,500.00    M 01

Lafayette MPO CN $710,000.00 $0.00 $710,000.00    

Comments: TIP mod 2-14-14 increase CN funds and add 710,000 federal and 177,500 local

Tippecanoe County 1173626 ST 1034 Road Reconstruction 

(3R/4R Standards)

Klondike Road (CR 300W) from 

Lindberg Rd.(CR 200N) to US 

52 in Tippecanoe Co.

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $4,552,000.00 $0.00   $4,552,000.00 M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $1,138,000.00   $1,138,000.00 

Comments: TIP 2014 thru 2017 update CN funds from FY 16 to FY 17

Dayton 1006063 VA 0037 Sign Modernization 

(Series Of Units)

Various locations throughout 

the town of Dayton

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Lafayette MPO CN $44,200.00 $0.00 $44,200.00    M 01

Comments: TIP resolution T-13-09 add an additional amount of CN to FY 14 in the amount of 44,200. New total amount is 55,000 100% federal

Tippecanoe County Total

Federal: $5,710,387.00 Match :$1,317,187.00 2014: $1,137,574.00 2015: $200,000.00 2016: 2017: $5,690,000.00

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 32 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Vigo County

Terre Haute 0902210 US 41 Landscaping 3rd Street (US41) from Cherry 

St to Poplar St (Phase I)

Crawfordsville 1.024 NHS 100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $31,552.00 $31,552.00    M 01

District Other 

Construction

CN $211,000.00 $0.00 $211,000.00    

Terre Haute MPO CN $440,000.00 $0.00 $440,000.00    

Comments: TIP mod 2-28-14 increase to add 440,000 to CN phase federal, 31,552 local and 211,000 state

Vigo County 1298669 ST 1031 Bridge Replacement, 

Concrete

Bridge 319 east of  Margaret 

Ave and 25th St.

Crawfordsville 0 On Federal Aid Terre Haute MPO CN $735,300.00 $0.00  $735,300.00   M 01

100% Local 

Funds

CN $0.00 $204,200.00  $204,200.00   

Comments: MPO TIP mod 2-28-14 CN funds moved to FY 16 no change in funding amounts

Vigo County Total

Federal: $1,386,300.00 Match :$235,752.00 2014: $682,552.00 2015: 2016: $939,500.00 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 33 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Wabash County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1005372 IR 1001 Railroad Protection Thorn, South and Main Street at 

NS RR in North Manchester

Fort Wayne 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $370,000.00 $0.00    $370,000.00M 01

Comments: CN phase in FY 15 funding increased to $670,000.00 (Added $370,000 in CN funding).

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1297577 ST 1001 Railroad Protection Bond Street at NS in Wabash Fort Wayne 0 Off Federal Aid Local Safety 

Program - 130

CN $30,000.00 $0.00    $30,000.00M 01

Local Safety 

Program - 130

PE $30,000.00 $0.00 $30,000.00    

Comments: CN phase moved from FY14 to FY15. CN total funding to be $310,000.00 (Additional $30,000.00 added to CN phase)

Wabash County Total

Federal: $430,000.00 Match :$0.00 2014: $30,000.00 2015: $400,000.00 2016: 2017: 

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 34 of 35



State Preservation and Local Initiated Projects FY 2014 - 2017

Indiana Department of Transportation (INDOT)

SPONSOR DES ROUTE WORK TYPE LOCATION DISTRICT MILES FEDERAL 

CATEGORY

PROGRAM PHASE FEDERAL MATCHEstimated 

Cost left to 

Complete

Project*

 2014  2015  2016  2017STIP

NAME

Wayne County

Indiana Department 

of Transportation

1173920 SR 227 Bridge Deck Overlay SR227;Br over mid fork of E 

fork Whitewater River, 0.14 mi 

S of I-70 (RP 15+05)

Greenfield 0 On Federal Aid Bridge 

Construction

CN $880,000.00 $220,000.00    $1,100,000.00M 01

Comments: Please reduce the FY15 CN to $1,100,000 from $2,054,000.

Wayne County Total

Federal: $880,000.00 Match :$220,000.00 2014: 2015: $1,100,000.00 2016: 2017: 

Grand Total

Federal: $40,192,812.70 2015: $19,387,939.502014: $16,250,902.40 2017: $12,117,573.002016: $5,063,154.00Match : $12,626,756.20

*Estimated Costs left to Complete Project column is for costs that may extend beyond the four years of a STIP.  This column is not 

fiscally constrained and is for information purposes.

Page 35 of 35


